
Page 1 of 8 
 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER -2019 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

 
Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

1 DCC2704L20 Strengthening of 
approach road of CBA-
6 with 75 mm thick 
WBM course in two 
layer & 25 mm thick 
SDBC (Length-
500.00m). 

Limited 04.10.19 Composite 
Bid System 

01.11.19 83  
(Eighty-
Three) 
Nos. 

83 (Eighty-
Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

NIL 
 

Yes 6113642 
Dated 
05.12.2019 

Tileswar 
Kalita 
Vendor Code:  
402447 
 

27,06,288.70 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 Weeks 

2 
 
 
 
 
 

DCC2534L20 Construction of Two 
nos. of Assam Type 
Godown Building 
inside Civil Engineering 
Department premises 
(protected area), OIL 
including supply of all 
materials except cement 
at Duliajan. 

Limited 23.09.19 Composite 
Bid System 

24.10.19 89  
(Eighty-
Nine) 
Nos. 

89 (Eighty-
Nine) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

NIL 
 
 

Yes 6113663 
Dated 
19.12.2019 

Anuradha 
Builders & 
Carriers 
Vendor Code: 
400124 

80,42,760.84 52 Weeks. 

3 CDC1841P20 Construction of two 
storey security barrack 
at Shalmari OCS-2 
including supply of all 
materials except 
cement.  

Open 05.07.19 Composite 
Bid System 

06.08.19 97  (Ninety-
Seven) Nos.

93 (Ninety- 
Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

4 (Four) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

Yes 6113662 
Dated 
19.12.2019 

Nayak & Co. 
 Vendor Code: 
401504 

41,90,556.62  32 Weeks. 

4 DCC2702L20 Construction of 
Car/Bike shed at 
Duliajan College 
including supply of all 
materials except 
Cement and used pipes.
  

Limited 04.10.19 Composite 
Bid System 

01.11.19 32  (Thirty-
Two) Nos. 

31 (Thirty-One) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

1 (One) No. 
Banita Saikia 
 

Yes 6113673 
Dated 
19.12.2019 

Ujjal Seal 
 Vendor Code: 
402502 

₹13,33,393.06 20 Weeks. 



Page 2 of 8 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

5 DCC2532L20 Construction of Oil 
India Executive 
Employees Consumer 
Cooperative Society 
Ltd. (OIEECCSL) 
building along with 
Staff Quarter and 
internal electrification 
including supply of all 
materials except 
cement.  

Limited 23.09.19 Composite 
Bid System 

24.10.19 17  
(Seventeen) 
Nos. 

13 (Thirteen) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

4 (Four) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

Yes 6113681 
Dated 
23.12.2019 

Pulin Ch. 
Gogoi 
 Vendor Code: 
401611 

₹1,19,81,351.96 78 Weeks. 

6 DCC2622L20 Development Of Road 
At Kamalabari Da 
Hukuta Area, Duliajan 
Including Supply Of All 
Materials. 

Limited 01.10.19 Composite 
Bid System 

31.10.19 28  
(Twenty-
Eight) Nos. 

26  (Twenty-
Six) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

2 (Two) Nos. 
Nirman 
Pulin Ch.Gogoi 

Yes 6113683 
Dated 
23.12.2019 

Techno-Chem  
India 
 Vendor Code: 
402428 

₹1,04,54,813.86 52 Weeks. 

7 DCC2703L20 Construction of Assam 
type Conference Room 
for OISCSTEWA 
including internal 
electrification and 
supply of all materials 
except cement. 

Limited 04.10.19 Composite 
Bid System 

01.11.19 13 
(Thirteen) 
Nos. 
 

10 (Ten) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

3 (Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

Yes 6113690 
Dated 
26.12.2019 

Jatin Gogoi 
 Vendor Code: 
401033 

₹11,79,204.23 32 Weeks. 

8 DCC2623L20 Construction of RCC 
office cum Godown 
building for Civil 
Engineering 
Department, Oil India 
Limited, Duliajan 
including electrification 
and supply of all 
materials except 
cement. 
 

Limited 01.10.19 Composite 
Bid System 

31.10.19 18  
(Eighteen) 
Nos. 

15 (Fifteen) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

3 (Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

Yes 6113691 
Dated 
27.12.2019 

Baruas’ 
Industries 
 Vendor Code: 
400274 

₹1,43,77,067.44 78 Weeks. 



Page 3 of 8 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

9 CDG3194L20 Charter Hire of 2(Two) 
Nos. 550(Min) – 750 
(Maz) capacity 
Workover Rig Packages 
for a period of 3 years 
in states of Assam & 
AP 

Limited 28.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

19.12.2019 03(Three) 03(Three) 
1) M/s. JayBee 
Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
2) M/s. Udipta 
Energy & 
Equipment Ltd. 
3) M/s. Quippo 
Oil & Gas 
Infrastructure 
Ltd. 

NIL Yes 6113688/CD
G3194L20/ 
DRLG/19 dtd. 
24.12.2019 

M/s. JayBee 
Energy Pvt. 
Ltd. 

47,96,04,238.85 3(Three) 
years from 
the date of 
commenc
ement of 
operation 

10 CDI1558P20 Hiring of Contract 
Services for 
Miscellaneous Piping 
and related jobs for Fire 
Protection Systems & 
New Projects for a 
period of 03 (three) 
years. 

E-Tender 29.05.2019 Two bid 
System 

27.06.2019 07 
(Seven) 

05 (Five) 
M/s M  P 
 Transport 
Carriers 
M/s Singh & 
Company 
M/s Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s R. L. 
Agarwalla & Co. 
M/s Rangpur 
Steel Udyog. 
 

02(Two) 
 
M/s Janta 
Engineers & 
Company (Iron) 
M/s Lakwa 
Steel 
Construction. 
 
 

Yes  6113635 
dated 
02.12.2019 

M/s 
Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
 

 1,09,56,197.52 
(inclusive of 18% 
GST) 

After 3 
Years 
 

11 CDI2586P20 Hiring services for 
catering of tea / snacks 
and meal at the 
Company's Industrial 
Canteen and catering of 
tea / snacks inside the 
Industrial Area and 
Office premises at 
Duliajan. 
 
 

E-Tender 11.10.2019 Composite 
bid System 

14.11.2019 04(Four) 03 (Three) 
M/s M. Dutta & 
Co. 
M/s. Purnajyoti 
Phukan 
M/s Ranjit Saikia 
 

01(One) 
 
M/s. Makhan 
Sweets 
 

Yes  6113659 
dated 
18.12.2019 

M/s. Ranjit 
Saikia 

 15,25,000.00 
(inclusive of 18% 
GST) 

After 3 
years  



Page 4 of 8 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

12. CDO1984P20 Rate Contract for 
Calibration Services of 
Measuring Instruments/ 
Equipment at OIL 
Duliajan for a period of 
02(Two) years. 

Open E-
Tender 

18.07.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

27.08.2019 6(Six) 1. M/s. ASKIB 
Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd.  
 
 

1. M/s. Godrej & 
Boyce Mfg. Co. 
Ltd. 
2. M/s. Electronic 
Test & 
Development 
Centre. 
3. M/s. Electro 
Meter 
Corporation. 
4. M/s. Nagman 
Calibration 
Services LLP. 
5. M/s. Nany 
Calibration LLP. 

Yes 6113644 
dated 
05.12.2019 

M/s. ASKIB 
Engineering 
Pvt. Ltd. 
 

33,46,800.00 2(Two) 
years. 

13 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113664 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Markandey 
Pasi 

9,53,181.82 7 Months 

14 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113665 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Jai Sharma 9,53,181.82 7 Months 

15 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113666 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Arjun 
Ghatowar 

9,53,181.82 7 Months 

16 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113667 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Tapan Das 9,53,181.82 7 Months 



Page 5 of 8 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

17 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113668 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Sri Diganta 
Saikia 

9,53,181.82 7 Months 

18 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113669 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Debakanta 
Deka 

9,53,181.82 7 Months 

19 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113670 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Miss Sheela 
Gupta 

9,53,181.82 7 Months 

20 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113671 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Anita Gupta 9,53,181.82 7 Months 

21 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113672 ,  
dtd. 
19.12.2019 

Ajoy Koch 9,53,181.82 7 Months 

22 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113685 ,  
dtd. 
24.12.2019 

Pankaj Gogoi 9,53,181.82 7 Months 



Page 6 of 8 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

23 DCT3040P20 Hiring of services of 
TATA 709 PICKUP 

Manual 
Tender 

18.11.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2019 12 12 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113686 ,  
dtd. 
24.12.2019 

Mridul Das 9,53,181.82 7 Months 

24 CDT2000P20 Hiring  2 Nos  20 MT 
Flat Bed Ttu 

Open e-
Tender 

29.07.2019 Two Bid 
System 

29.08.2019 25 24 01 Yes 6113684   
dtd. 
24.12.2019 

D. J. 
Construction 

1,65,82,485.15 4 years 

 
 
 



Page 7 of 8 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not 
qualified after Technical  

Evaluation 
 

1 DCC2704L20 83 (Eighty-Three) Nos. 
Himgiri Construction, Saikia Construction, Elegent Traders, Md. Edrish, Pranjal Baruah, Putul Sharma, D.K. Phukan, Pradip Hazarika 
Nomal Gogoi & Co., Panindra Hazarika, Rajib Enterprise, Bipul Rava, Saikia Construction, B M Enterprise, Krishna Rao, Jitu Kr. Gogoi 
Surjya Sonowal, Nirmal Chetia, Borthakur & Co.,Borah & Co, D.G. & Co.,Enam Construction, K. Dehingia Enterprise, B.O. Construction 
Bolin Gogoi, Raj & Raj Construction, D C Construction, Prakash Konwar, Sunil Boruah, Sheema Construction, Orient Traders, T.B. 
Enterprise, Doimari Association, Sukriti Bhushon Deb, B.K. Construction, Mihi Nath Gogoi, Tribeni Enterprise, Joon Construction, Baby 
Construction, Deepak Enterprise, Baruah Brothers, Tileswar Kalita, Himanta Hazarika, Sri Nabin Chandra Boruah, Suresh Dehingia,, 
Mahabahu Enterprise, Lila Kanta Saikia, J.B. Enterprise, Joysree Construction, HP And JP Enterprise, Diganta Gogoi, B.D. Construction, 
Ujjal Borkataky, H & P Company, Ranuraj Construction, B P Gogoi, Hemanta Konwar & Co, Giridhar Gogoi, Jogesh Baruah, Dipantar 
Borsaikia, Rani Enterprise, Utpal Borah, Satyajit Hazarika, Nripen Talukdar, United Enterprise, Chitta Dutta, R.T. Construction, Sunil Ojah 
Shima Enterprise, Promud Gogoi, P.J. Construction, Rajib Konwar, Hazarika Enterprise, Rajiv Yadav, Khageswar Doimari, Bhadra Kanta 
Gogoi, Kaushik Deb & Sons, Sunrise Construction, Borah Enterprise, Hazarika Brothers, Anup Saikia, N.K. Gogoi, Dutta Enterprise 
 

NIL 

2 
 
 
 
 
 

DCC2534L20 89 (Eighty-Nine) Nos. 
R.K. Chetia & Sons, National Builders & Co, K Gogoi & Sons, Sen Brothers, Bulee Enterprise, Amar Construction, Chawdang Brothers & 
Co, Ohio Construction, Deep Construction, Manuj Rajkonwar, Deep Construction, Anuradha Builders & Carriers, Labanya Construction 
Swargari & Company, Laxmi Construction, J.N. Company, Jatin Chetia, Unemployee Youth Enterprise, D. Kakoty & Co., Angkur 
Construction, Nirmal Borah, Gunama Enterprise, Dinesh Chetia, S C Bhowmick & Co, M C Baruah & Co, Bonanza Construction Group 
Bipul Kalita, Saikia Enterprise, Khan & Co, Singha Enterprise, Ranjan Saikia, Magarman & Co., R G Enterprise, Kumud Boruah, Madhuri 
Enterprise, Levant Construction, Ujjal Gogoi, M G Enterprise, Mukul Buragohain, Sankardeb Enterprise, Field Tecnical Construction 
Kunta Bikash Gogoi, B.P & Sons, Jhon Brothers, Dipen Konwar, Bhabani Enterprise, Kalita Enterprise, Indradhanu Enterprise, Two In One 
Enterprise, Diganta Baruah, Bulbul Construction, Binod Kalita & Co., Delta Enterprise, Eastern Engineering Corporation, P K Enterprise 
Jiten Chutia, Associated Eve's Construction, J.K. Industries, B L Sahu & Co, Ajoy Kumar Borah, Olivia Construction, Sen & Sons 
Engineering Enterprise, Jyotsna Enterprise, Aryan Construction, L.G. Construction, Ex-Serviceman Co-Operative Society Ltd., B N Choubey 
& Co, Gohain Construction, Bibek Baruah, E.L. Traders, A.K. Garodia, J K Construction & Co, B P Enterprise, B K Dutta & Brothers 
M.A. Enterprise, Kundu & Co, Purugamee Enterprise, Brothers & Sons,Associated Enterprises, Kushab Dowarah, Upper Assam Caravan 
H.D. Construction, B Henchowa, Nilraj Enterprise, Gogoi Enterprise, Gogoi Enterprise, Lok Bahadur Sonar, D N Bhuyan & Co 
 

NIL 

3 CDC1841P20 93 (Ninety- Three) Nos. 
Engineering Enterprise, D.K. Phukan, B.O. Construction, K. Dehingia Enterprise, J. Enterprise, Bhai Enterprise, Golap & Co., Saikia 
Construction, Lakhi Construction & Co., Subanshiri Enterprise, Lila Kanta Saikia, Himgiri Construction, Borthakur & Co. Lalit Raj Thakurai 
& Co., Pradip Hazarika, Putul Sharma, Baruah Brothers, Pranjal Baruah, Sri Nabin Chandra Boruah, L. Borgohain, Jiten Chutia, Mihi Nath 
Gogoi, Bipul Rava, B.D. Construction, D.P.G. Construction, Elegent Traders, Singha Enterprise, A K Supply & Construction, Bijoy Kumar 
Beria, Birja Enterprise, Diganta Gogoi, Pankaj Gogoi, D & D Construction R.T.Associates & Co, Angkur Construction, Kundu & Co, 
M.M. Enterprise, Sunil Das & Company, Nirmal Borah, B.K. Gogoi, Anima Enterprise, T.B. Enterprise, Tribeni Enterprise, Builders & 
Carriers, Khailung Construction, Ansari Construction, S.P.Group, Dambaru Gogoi, Laban Dutta, Associated Enterprises, Brothers & Sons 
Gaurav Construction, Kula Dutta, Lok Bahadur Sonar, United Builders, Bitu Kr. Dutta, Saikia Construction, Nilraj Enterprise, Rajiv Yadav 
Gogoi Enterprise, Gogoi Enterprise, Promud Gogoi, Borah Enterprise, Sunrise Construction, B P Enterprise, Enam Construction, Gunama 

4 (Four) Nos. 
 
D.C. Construction,,Anuj Gogoi, 
Binud Kr.Saikia, Joygeswar Neog 
 



Page 8 of 8 
 

Enterprise, Kushab Dowarah, Mahendra Baruah , P.J. Construction, Dinesh Chetia, Kaushik Deb & Sons, Junali Enterprises, Upper Assam 
Caravan, Deepak Enterprise, HP And JP Enterprise, Gohain Construction, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, R.K. Chetia & Sons, Nayak & Co., 
Power Grid Associates, P K Enterprise, B N Choubey & Co, Bolin Gogoi, Laxmi Construction, D.G. & Co., Raj & Raj Construction 
Pranjit Hazarika, Himanta Hazarika, Panindra Hazarika, Jadav Baruah, J K Construction & Co, R.T. Construction 

4 DCC2702L20 31 (Thirty-One) Nos. 
Moniram Borah, A.G. Enterprise, Kalpana Borah, Jaya Borah Bharalua, S S Enterprise, Gobin Lahon, Aniruddha Deka, Progoti Enterprise, 
Renu Enterprise, Indra Konwar, Jibon Duarah, R.K. Construction, Bijoy Chetia, Smt. Kalpana Neog, Feroz Konwar, Satish Kumar Rai, 
Commercial Enterprise, Monoranjan Saikia, Chitra Ranjan Dutta, A S Construction, Rumi Begum, T.J. Gogoi, Ujjal Seal, Kinan Enterprise, 
Rupali Borkakoti, J&N Enterprise, Tanushri Dhar, Ruma Enterprise, Shilpi Kanta Borah, Jatin Gogoi, Maya Chakraborty 

1 (One) No. 
Banita Saikia 
 

5 DCC2532L20 13 (Thirteen) Nos. 
Inland Construction Co., Syan Brothers, R B Associates, M M Construction, Nayak & Co., Techno-Chem India, R.K. Deb & Co, United 
Builders, United Construction Company, Baruas' Industries, Sincon Engineering, Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., Pulin Ch.Gogoi 

4 (Four) Nos. 
Rajlakshmee Construction, Badri Rai 
Construction Pvt.Ltd., Nirman Bikash 
P.K. Kimsing & Sons 
 

6 DCC2622L20 26  (Twenty-Six) Nos. 
Ningru Builders, Sakhang Ngemu, R B Associates, L. Borgohain, Sincon Engineering, Techno-Chem India, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Gupta & 
Co, Inland Construction Co., Lexicon Engineering, United Construction Company, Syan Brothers, Nirman Bikash, Baruah & Chutia 
Enterprise, Gogoi & Company, Nayak & Co., H.L. Chanda & Co., M M Construction, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, India Construction, 
R.K. Deb & Co, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., United Builders, Junali Enterprises, Baruas' Industries 

2 (Two) Nos. 
Nirman 
Pulin Ch.Gogoi 

7 DCC2703L20 10 (Ten) Nos. 
Feroz Konwar, J&N Enterprise, Renu Enterprise, Tanushri Dhar, A S Construction, Banita Saikia, Ruma Enterprise,R.K. Construction  
Satish Kumar Rai, Jatin Gogoi 

3 (Three) Nos. 
Chitra Ranjan Dutta, Maya 
Chakraborty, Moniram Borah 

8 DCC2623L20 15 (Fifteen) Nos. 
Inland Construction Co., M M Construction, Nayak & Co., R.K. Deb & Co, Sincon Engineering, India Construction, United Builders 
Syan Brothers, Techno-Chem India, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., Nirman Bikash 
Baruas' Industries, United Construction Company 

3 (Three) Nos. 
Nirman, Pulin Ch.Gogoi 
R B Associates 
 

13 DCT3040P20 12  Nos.         
Markandey Pasi, Jai Sharma, Arjun Ghatowar, Tapan Das, Sri Diganta Saikia, Debakanta Deka, Miss Sheela Gupta,Anita Gupta, Ajoy Koch, 
Pankaj Gogoi, Mridul Das , Sri Sitom Das 

NIL 
 
 

24 CDT2000P20 24  Nos. 
M/s A & B Enterprise., M/s Gupta Cycle Mart., M/s Abul Hussain Mazumder., M/s Ajoy Koch & Co., M/s D.J. Construction, M/s Feroz 
konwar., M/s M. Dutta & Co., M/s Manka Industries., M/s P Phukan & Co., M/s Pankaj Goswami., M/s Ramdhenu Enterprise.,M/sBiswajit 
Kakoti., M/s Baipalli Giridhar Rao. , M/s A B Enterprise., M/s Ram Surat Gupta., M/s Ananta Borah.,  M/s Rana Mazumder., M/s Kumud 
Deka.,  M/s Parsuram Jaiswal., M/s Bikash Borah.,  M/s Ajit Kalita.,  M/s Naren Hazarika.,  M/s JCC India Pvt. Ltd.,  M/s Dipak Nath. 
 

01(One) 
M/s. Ajit Enterprise 

 


